1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10		THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
21 22	KARL BECK, individually and on behalf of all other similarly situated California residents, Plaintiff, vs. POINT LOMA PATIENTS CONSUMER COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, a California corporation, ADAM KNOPF, an individual, JUSTUS H. HENKES IV, an individual, 419 CONSULTING INC, a California corporation, GOLDEN STATE	CASE NO. 37-2017-00037524-CU-BT-CTL DECLARATION OF ADAM KNOPF IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL FORCLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT [Imaged File] Judge: Hon. Joel Wohlfeil Dept.: C-73 Date: January 4, 2019 Time: 9:00 a.m.
15 16 17 18	KARL BECK, individually and on behalf of all other similarly situated California residents, Plaintiff, vs. POINT LOMA PATIENTS CONSUMER COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, a California corporation, ADAM KNOPF, an individual, JUSTUS H. HENKES IV, an individual, 419 CONSULTING INC, a California corporation, GOLDEN STATE GREENS LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST MANAGEMENT LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST MANAGEMENT LLC, a	CASE NO. 37-2017-00037524-CU-BT-CTL DECLARATION OF ADAM KNOPF IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL FORCLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT [Imaged File] Judge: Hon. Joel Wohlfeil Dept.: C-73 Date: January 4, 2019
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	KARL BECK, individually and on behalf of all other similarly situated California residents, Plaintiff, vs. POINT LOMA PATIENTS CONSUMER COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, a California corporation, ADAM KNOPF, an individual, JUSTUS H. HENKES IV, an individual, 419 CONSULTING INC, a California corporation, GOLDEN STATE GREENS LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST MANAGEMENT LLC, a	CASE NO. 37-2017-00037524-CU-BT-CTL DECLARATION OF ADAM KNOPF IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL FORCLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT [Imaged File] Judge: Hon. Joel Wohlfeil Dept.: C-73 Date: January 4, 2019 Time: 9:00 a.m.
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	KARL BECK, individually and on behalf of all other similarly situated California residents, Plaintiff, vs. POINT LOMA PATIENTS CONSUMER COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, a California corporation, ADAM KNOPF, an individual, JUSTUS H. HENKES IV, an individual, 419 CONSULTING INC, a California corporation, GOLDEN STATE GREENS LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST MANAGEMENT LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST OPERATING, LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST STAFFING LLC, a California	CASE NO. 37-2017-00037524-CU-BT-CTL DECLARATION OF ADAM KNOPF IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL FORCLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT [Imaged File] Judge: Hon. Joel Wohlfeil Dept.: C-73 Date: January 4, 2019 Time: 9:00 a.m.
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	KARL BECK, individually and on behalf of all other similarly situated California residents, Plaintiff, vs. POINT LOMA PATIENTS CONSUMER COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, a California corporation, ADAM KNOPF, an individual, JUSTUS H. HENKES IV, an individual, 419 CONSULTING INC, a California corporation, GOLDEN STATE GREENS LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST MANAGEMENT LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST OPERATING, LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST STAFFING LLC, a California LLC, and DOES 1-50;	CASE NO. 37-2017-00037524-CU-BT-CTL DECLARATION OF ADAM KNOPF IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL FORCLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT [Imaged File] Judge: Hon. Joel Wohlfeil Dept.: C-73 Date: January 4, 2019 Time: 9:00 a.m.

I, Adam Knopf, declare as follows:

- 1. I am a defendant in this action, am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the facts stated in this declaration, except as to those facts stated upon information and belief, which facts I believe to be true. If called as a witness, I would testify competently thereto.
- 2. I am the Chief Executive Officer ("CEO") for defendant Point Loma Patients
 Consumer Cooperative ("PLPCC"), a properly licensed medical marijuana dispensary, and have
 been its CEO since formation in 2015. I am also a member of PLPCC's board of directors.
- 3. In order to purchase any product from PLPCC, an individual must first become an associate member. To become an associate member, the individual must fill out an application that includes providing a physical mailing address. The application also requests a valid email address.
- 4. These application requirements have been in place since the day we opened in August, 2015.
- 5. PLPCC has identified 35,730 unique associate members from its opening through the end of 2017.

I declare under penalty of perjury the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in San Diego, California, on December 4_, 2018.

Adam Knopf